Morehouse College 2022-2023 Schedule of Fees

2022-2023 Tuition & Mandatory Student Fees 2022-2023 Tuition & Mandatory Student Fees
Fall/Spring - Traditional Students Summer - Traditional Students

Number of
hours Mandatory | Total Tuition & Mandatory
Registered Tuition Fees Fees Per credit hour tuition charge $590.00
1 $1,115.00| $1,215.00 $2,330.00 Mandatory Student Fee $249.00
2 $2,230.00] $1,215.00 $3,445.00
3 $3,345.00| $1,215.00 $4,560.00
4 $4,460.00| $1,215.00 $5,675.00
5 $5,575.00| $1,215.00 $6,790.00
6 $6,690.00| $1,215.00 $7,905.00
7 $7,805.00| $1,215.00 $9,020.00
8 $8,920.00| $1,215.00 $10,135.00
9 $10,035.00| $1,215.00 $11,250.00
10 $11,150.00| $1,215.00 $12,365.00
11 $12,265.00| $1,215.00 $13,480.00
12 to 18** $13,519.00| $1,215.00 $14,734.00

*Student Health Insurance is mandatory if the student
is not approved for a waiver. The current rate is $488
for fall and $675 for spring/summer and is subject to

change.
** An Additional $652 Tuition charge will be assessed

for each credit hour over 18 (overload).

2022-2023 Tuition & Mandatory Student Fees - Study Abroad

Fall/Spring Flat Rate Tuition.. ettt et eteetet—t et et et eatet bt eae et ste bt ere st st sentet et sre st sesnenbessstere st sesnessesassenestesisnrerssssnesresennenens O 15,500.00
Fall/Spring Study Abroad Mandatory Student Fee ettt ettt et sttt ettt ettt ettt ete et stenbeser st snntesernbeseretessteserstensretessteresnrnesnsnnnennnnens O 007,00
Summer Flate Rate Tuition... SO PROTTRUPRRTT S < 8 10 O N 00
Summer Study Abroad Mandatory Student Fee... ettt sea st sea s era et et tes st tesstesesste et eae seaens sensassnntesennreneresenstenerstennreesnrerennrnneenens. O 286,00

Log into TigerPay for billing and payment details

All tuition charges, fees, room, board, or other charges are subject to change



Morehouse College 2022-2023 Schedule of Fees

2022-2023 New Student Fees*

Acceptance Deposit (TraditioNal STUAENTS)......coc et e e eteete e eteeteeaeeteateeteateateaaeaaeateaaeaasateaaeaaeaasaasaasansansansaneansansansanns S 588.00
New Student Orientation (Fall, traditional)..........ccueie ittt sttt et es st st sttt ses s e ses s sas sessessnssessessnssnsssssssnsnssssseennsneres. O 755,00
New Student Orientation (SPring, traditioNal).......cccveeeeuerieeiiee ettt ettt es st et es st sss e st sss s stesesssssresensenssssessessnssnssesenssnssnseneenennens. O 201.00
*All are one-time, non-refundable fees applicable to traditional new students only.

2022-2023 Other Fees

Late RegiStration (FAll/SPIING) ... ettt sttt sttt s st es sttt st st s stesssssstessnsesstesensesssssensessnssessesensssssesensssssssesseressaseerennsness. O 152.00
CoUrse AUt FEE (PO CPEAIT NOUT)...vicviiecveieecteeecteer ettt e sttt s vt eve s et s st e et st et sas st e seases sessasensbes et tes et sesatenesetenstsaentenssetnnssrsnsennnes | O 181.00
o= To L=y 8 Tl =Y a VoY ol 1) FR OO 10.00
POSt OFfiCe BOX KEY REPIACEMENT......ceeiviee it ceeie ettt et ter et tes st r et seteae ses e ses s stssessrs bt essbessbesessheses st et aae setsas sessassensessrnbsennsesstssessteressrennrenesnres O 22.00
Parking Permit (per semester).... OO TUTRRUOT - SEL< = 2 0 [
ID/Meal Card Replacement.... N ettt eueeeeataertettatereseeatanentas et eresee e s tea et eresee et senten et enesee et entes et eneeaeateententateneerenteenrerenteseerennnnns | D 51.00
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Summer Cross- reglstratlon(Morehouse Student) . 34.00
Summer Term Admissions Application (non—Morehouse STUABNES) et te e st s be s te s be s be s be st sbesbe st b ene 56.00
Late ReGISTIatioN (SUMMIEE LRI ). ..cuiiiietietietietiet et et et et et et et et et et et bestesbes et sestessessessas et bessassassassessassessessessessessassessessessessessessessessansessessessensesseanns 114.00
Graduation fee - MaNdatory FOr @ll SENIOIS. ... ettt e e e e e e e e areaeaaeareaaeaaeareaaeareaneeeennseeesteens 503.00
Y Sl CT = To [ Tu T g T AN o] o] Tor- | o] o S TSRO SSRPPR 152.00
REFUND PAPEE CRECK (BACN)..ecuiivie ittt ettt ettt et st s et ettt bt st s st e et sbe st e set e sessas sbatasebsbesareses et nesate et sae et se setsas srnsessnnsesenntesarnens S 11.00
Refund Card REPIACEMENT (BACN) ... ..uoi ettt ettt sttt sttt st s st et e st et sas st set s st et sasstenessrsetenensesetesentes st sentessassentessnssrnreresernne O 32.00
REFUNGD REVEISAI (BACK)...... oottt ettt sttt sttt sttt st et s st ses s st ses et sea ses st ses sessetsa sesses e etssessassbsses st et ses bt st ses s et ebe seatessh sensessnsseans S 17.00
Late Payment FEE (PEI MONTN) .ottt sttt e ste e e et tes e stestesesses et ersasesteessesteserssssstesesssssesasssssasesssssssnsassessasessessssnsensenensensennnes 1D 0 OF Bal
2O (0T 0 T=To Ol aT=Tol (=1l 1) OO S 59.00

2022-2023 - Morehouse Online Degree Program
o ool =To [yl o YoYU U T oI ol T =TT
V=T o Y o] VA {8 o 1=Y oYl oYY TSRS
Acceptance Deposit*....
New Student Orlentatlon*

600.00
235.00
150.00
150.00

v n un n

*All are one-time, non- refundable fees appllcable to new Morehouse onllne students onIy

Log into TigerPay for billing and payment details

All tuition charges, fees, room, board, or other charges are subject to change
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2022-2023 Room Charges

Traditional ReSIAENCe Hall - ROOMMATE.......oioiii ittt ettt ettt st ea ettt st es et st sae st st es et st sas st st ssnesssssnssrssresssssssssesssresrssnsnnrnnenens O 3,923.00
Traditional Residence Hall - Core Slngle et eetee e e —e—tatet et sta e —ettataatere seetarestat st ere seetnentst st ere sestanensseeteresensrarersssesteresensssrensssessereseesesrenrnnenen. O 4,890.00
Traditional Residence Hall - Roommate Plan (summer only) ............................................................................................................................... S 896.00
OFiS IMIOSS = ABR SUITE. . cue et veeiteteee ettt seete et et eeteesesstaeseeseasesesesstasesesseateresesstasesses et eeesseatasessessasasesse st sesses et eesese st senses st ereere st seesensasanseresenensenenseserent S 4,765.00
OLiS IMIOSS = 2BR SUITE...cuiive ittt et sttt et sttt es s saeste st st es s et et sbe st stssessetsatsa sts st sesbet st sse st st sssbesssesestssisnsssssssssssstesssnsssessssssssresnssnssrnnenenen. O 5,123.00
OFIS IMIOSS = I1BR SUITE.cceii ittt ettt et e ettt e ees et te e e eeaasbee e eebabeseeseessabeses sesassaeeses srsabesaesesesssbe senessaseanesensnsasesesseensnsesesensnssnnesenosnsesenes S 6,310.00
OtiS MOSS = ABR APAITMENT....ecveeieiecveceeee et cee et st ses et st ses s sae sttt saeses st sss st sstsssssssesessetenssessetessssssstesensesstesensesssesensesssssensessnssessersnsssssnsessssssnroneerenns O 5,035.00
O1iS MOSS = 2BR APAITMENT .. cvieeieeie ettt ctetee et st erete st eae st s ses s ses s enstesesstesstesesstesssssesssese sessnssessassessssnnsesesssesssssesstenssssensseseseseesensssnssnnenneens 3 5,635.00

2022-2023 Meal Plans (Board)

Unlimited Meals + 230 DCB DOIIArs™......cooeiiieie et tetie e st cee st ettt she st et bes e st sbesassesbesae s see sbesaseesbenaes ses sbesaesebbenses st sassessesbenses sbesressaenbennes sbe ons 3,268.00
14 Meals per Week + 510 DCB DOllars™® *..........ccieieieieieieieietiesiesiestestestestestestessessessessassessessassassessassessassessessessessessessessesssssnssnssnssnssnssnssnsenssnssnsen 2,924.00
5 Meals per week + 714 DCB Dollars**.............. 1,682.00
75 Block Meals per semester + 230 DCB DoIIars** 948.00
Traditional Residence Hall (SUMMEE ONIY)...........ooi oottt et et et et e s et et et e s e s e s e s e s e s e s e s sessessessessesessesssssessesssssessenssasenssansaseans S 1,097.00
*Required for Traditional Residence Hall residents, optional for off-campus students.

**Available for off campus students only

2022-2023 Residential Student Fees

DAMAEE/BrEakage DEPOSIt......cocve ettt et cteete et ettt et eteete st etaes e eteetesesesaesasssaeetesessesbeseasaae et s sessesseseas et asnesbesarsaes et eenratesssaas et erenentetseseas et nrens S 216.00
COMMUNITY FIN@.uiiiie ittt ettt sttt st e st st e st st e saeaebes sbeeesbes sbeeesses sueessses sueeesaes sueaessee sueses e aueses e asben sbesesben sbeensses sbeessses sueessses sunesnnnsans
GarDagE/ DEDIIS 1N ROOM ... oeieiitieie ettt ettt ettt et et eteete st et s et eaeeteseasesaeseassaeetesesesseseassae et sesnessessasaas et s nessessasses et ssnestessrssas et srnsnsesensansetens
TagTeTge oX=Tgli 2o o] o TN 61 T=Tol QL1 F RPN
Lt DEPAITUIE (PEI TAY) .. e e iee e eee e e ete e ete e eteete e e eteeteeteeteeteeteetesteeteetesteeteebesbesbeebesteebeebe st st ebeebesbe et sbeebe st sbeebeeteebeetesbesbe et et et ebeebestesbeetestestestestens
1o Yo ol =1 o= OSSR SRSRRRRRRY
Vandalism/deface COIIEEE PrOPEITY™ ¥ ... ettt e ste et s steses st st ses e steses et sbesen bt sas sen st sas st sesenssesnetensstenssesstesnsesstesenssnsteseteree | O 61.00
*One-time fee, refundable.

**Additional fees may be assessed based on the cost of repairs and housing violation.
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Log into TigerPay for billing and payment details

All tuition charges, fees, room, board, or other charges are subject to change
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2022-2023 Course Fees

Y= {U T =Y o To T o= 1o ] VAN oY USRS S 51.00
21T Lo T=a A IE=Y Yo T = o] o A o T TP T PR PRSPPSOt S 89.00
Lo N R ToXYN 1= | oI =T TR RR 79.00
PRYSICAl SCIENECE LAD FEE ..ttt ettt et et et et et et et et s e s st eeaeeaseaeeaseasaneausaasaaeansausausansaasausausansausansarsansausansausansaneansansensersansarsareans 51.00
Yol Yo Lo} <AV 1= o T T TR 51.00
21T o] Fo = Tot | I Yol [T o Vol TN o =T T TSP 51.00
(0 01T o T E A Y2 = o TN o = TSP RSRSRPR 112.00
C MY INSEIUMENTATION ...t is ettt ettt ettt ettt et es s ees e e e steete st st stesteste st st sbesbesbesbesbestesbesbesbesbesbesbesbesbesbesbesbesbesbestesbestestesbesee st ane 102.00
(@15 ==Y o Lol @l g V= o 0T VL 1= o B T OSSR 112.00
PRYSICAl CHEMUSTIY LA FEE...cviiieie ittt ettt ettt ettt e e stestestestestesteste et st ste st etestestestesbesbesbesbesteebeste st sbesbesbesbesbesbeebesbesbeebestesteatestesbestesteeee, 89.00
ST o ¢ 1A (o= 1 @ o T o YIS 6 YA =1 o TN o RSOSSN 89.00
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Log into TigerPay for billing and payment details

All tuition charges, fees, room, board, or other charges are subject to change
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